agreement to acquire all of the outstanding common stock of Amax Oil & Gas Inc.
("Amax") for approximately $819 million in cash. Amax is a wholly-owned,
indirect subsidiary of Cyprus Amax Minerals Company. The acquisition is expected
to close on or about March 31, 1994. Immediately upon closing, Resources plans
to sell certain assets of Amax to Universal Resources Corporation, a subsidiary
of Questar Corporation, for $94.5 million in cash. As a result of these
transactions, Resources will acquire certain long-lived natural gas producing
properties and reserves and gathering and processing assets located primarily in
the States of Texas and Louisiana.

   USE OF PROCEEDS

   The net proceeds from the sale of the Notes offered hereby will be used by
Union Pacific Corporation (the "Company") for general corporate purposes,
including the repayment of commercial paper.

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth the consolidated capitalization of the
Company as of December 31, 1993 and as adjusted to give effect to the issuance
of the Notes offered hereby and assuming the proceeds are used to repay
commercial paper.

   DECEMBER 31, 1993
   ----------------------
   ACTUAL   AS ADJUSTED
   -------   -----------
   (UNAUDITED)
   (DOLLARS IN MILLIONS)

Debt Due Within One Year.....   $   115   $   115
   -------   -----------
Long-Term Debt:
   Notes offered hereby.....   --   150
   Commercial paper.....   868   718
   Notes and debentures.....   2,189   2,189
   Equipment obligations.....   664   664
   Mortgage bonds.....   178   178
   Tax-exempt financings.....   206   206
   Capitalized leases.....   144   144
   Unamortized discount.....   (180)   (180)
   -------   -----------
   Total Long-Term Debt.....   4,069   4,069
   -------   -----------
Deferred Income Taxes.....   2,676   2,676
   -------   -----------
Common Stockholders' Equity:
   Common stock.....   577   577
   Paid-in surplus.....   1,383   1,383
   Retained earnings.....   4,529   4,529
   Treasury stock.....   (1,604)   (1,604)
   -------   -----------
   Total Common Stockholders' Equity.....   4,885   4,885
   -------   -----------
Total Capitalization.....   $11,745   $11,745
   -------   -----------
   -------   -----------

   S-2

   3

   At December 31, 1993, the Company had credit facilities with various United
States and foreign banks totaling $1.275 billion which were available to support
commercial paper borrowings and for other purposes.

   DESCRIPTION OF THE NOTES

GENERAL

   The Notes offered hereby will be limited to $150,000,000 aggregate